
      

Selection process of civil society delegates to the Civil Society Stocktaking and Strategy meeting 
 
Puerto Vallarta, 2-3 December 
 
Version 30th of October  

Regional 
or global 

Process Nomination coordinator Contact 

Select or Nominate Final number  

[civil society nominees 
only]  

[unduplicated]** 

Regional  
7 Regional Civil Society 
Consultations GCM 

Regional focal points, assisted by 
Colin Rajah (colinrajah@gmail.com)  

  
Select 3 for each regional 
consultation (2 main 
organizers plus 1 participant 

21 (3 X 7) 

Mamadou Goita IRPAD, Mamadou 
Diouf MADE-Afrique, Milka Isinta 
PANiDMR  

mamadou_goita@yahoo.fr 
midiouf@yahoo.fr  
milka.isinta@gmail.com  

Africa 3 

William Gois, Migrant Forum in Asia mfa@mfasia.org  Asia 3 

Roula Hamati, Cross-Regional Center 
for Refugees and Migrants 

rhamati@insanlb.org  

Middle East and North 
Africa 

3 

Kadri Soova, PICUM and Sophie van 
Haasen, ICMC MADE 

kadri.soova@picum.org 
haasen@icmc.net  

Europe 3 

Cathi Tactaquin, NNIRR ctactaquin@nnirr.org  N. America 3 

Karina Sarmiento Asylum Access and 
Berenice Riveira, Latin America Block 

karina@asylumaccess.org 
berevrnice@gmail.com  

Latin America and 
Caribbean  

3 

mailto:colinrajah@gmail.com
mailto:colinrajah@gmail.com
mailto:mfa@mfasia.org
mailto:rhamati@insanlb.org
mailto:ctactaquin@nnirr.org


Patrick Earle, Amish Karki,  
Diplomacy Training Program (Uni. 
NSW) 

p.earle@unsw.edu.au  

The Pacific 3 

amish.karki@unsw.edu.au  

Regional/n
ational 

Mexican organisations Selected through list below* 
Berenice Valdez Rivera 
berevrnice@gmail.com 

Select 7 (2 main organizers 
plus 5 participants, without 
duplicating nominations 
from the civil society 
consultation in this region) 

7 

Global 
Children on the Move 
Conference (Berlin, June)  

Steering Committee of the Initiative 
of Child Rights across the Global 
Compacts  

Daniele Reale (Save the 
Children) 
D.Reale@savethechildren.org.
uk  

Nominate 6* (2 main 
organizers plus 4 
participants in priority 
order) 

3** 

Beata Godenzi (Terre des 
Hommes) 
beata.godenzi@tdh.ch  

Global GFMD Civil Society Days ICMC 
Sophie van  Haasen 
haasen@icmc.net  

Nominate 7* (Chair and Co-
Chair plus 5 chairs/co-
chairs/rapporteurs - 1 from 
each of the CSD working 
sessions) 

4** 

Global 
Human Rights and migration 
Group/Geneva  

Quakers UN Office/Geneva  
Laurel Townhead 
ltownhead@quno.ch  

Nominate 6* – (QUNO plus 
5 participants in priority 
order)  

3** 

Global – 
youth 

Youth representatives 
SC of the Initiative of Child Rights 
across the Global Compacts  

Daniela and Beata (Same as 
above) 

Nominate 6* total: 3** 

Global – 
trade 
unions 

GFMD + Summit for Refugees 
and Migrants 

Global Unions group  
  

Jin Sook Lee 
jinsook.lee@bwint.org Dennis 
Sinyolo dennis.sinyolo@ei-
ie.org  

Select 3 participants in 
priority order 

3 

mailto:p.earle@unsw.edu.au
mailto:amish.karki@unsw.edu.au
mailto:berevrnice@gmail.com
mailto:D.Reale@savethechildren.org.uk
mailto:D.Reale@savethechildren.org.uk
mailto:D.Reale@savethechildren.org.uk
mailto:D.Reale@savethechildren.org.uk
mailto:beata.godenzi@tdh.ch
mailto:beata.godenzi@tdh.ch
mailto:beata.godenzi@tdh.ch
mailto:haasen@icmc.net
mailto:haasen@icmc.net
mailto:ltownhead@quno.ch
mailto:ltownhead@quno.ch
mailto:jinsook.lee@bwint.org
mailto:jinsook.lee@bwint.org
mailto:jinsook.lee@bwint.org
mailto:jinsook.lee@bwint.org


Global – 
women 

GFMD + Summit for Refugees 
and Migrants 

Women in Migration Network  
  

Carol Barton; 
CBarton@unitedmethodistwo
men.org 

Nominate 5* participants in 
priority order 

3**  

Global – 
diaspora 
groups 

GFMD + Summit for Refugees 
and Migrants 

AFFORD + ADEPT 
Gibril Faal 
gfaal@gkpartners.co.uk  

Nominate 5* participants in 
priority order 

3**  

Global – 
refugee 
groups 

NGO Consultations (June), 
GCR thematic discussions + 
Summit for Refugees and 
Migrants  

ICVA  
Jerome Elie 
jerome.elie@icvanetwork.org  

Nominate 7* (NGO 
Consultations Rapporteur, 
plus 6 participants of 
Consultations or GCR 
processes in priority order) 

4**  

migrants + 
refugees  

Any of above processes 
Any of above 
  

  Nominate unlimited* 3**  

Global - 
academics 

Summit for Refugees and 
Migrants, Sutherland report + 
“Informals” group 

GCM “Informals” group Gregory Maniatis  Select 3 3 

Total         60 

 

*  List of Mexican networks involved in the Global Compact 
 

NOMBRE DE RED NOMBRE DE REPRESENTANTE PARTICIPANTE EN PACTO LUGAR DONDE SE ENCUENTRA 
REPRESENTANTE 

Claudia Janeth Valverde Hernández FM4 paso libre; representa a la Red de Documentación de las 
Organizaciones Defensoras de Migrantes 

Guadalajara, Jalisco 

Alessio Mirra Casa del Migrante Saltillo (Frontera Con Justicia AC); representa a las 
Casas del Migrante y Derechos Humanos de la Frontera Norte 

Saltillo, Coahuila 

Alejandra Elizalde FOCA-Red Mesoamericana Mujer Salud y Migración San Cristobal, Chiapas 

mailto:CBarton@unitedmethodistwomen.org
mailto:CBarton@unitedmethodistwomen.org
mailto:gfaal@gkpartners.co.uk
mailto:gfaal@gkpartners.co.uk
mailto:jerome.elie@icvanetwork.org
mailto:jerome.elie@icvanetwork.org


Claudia León International Network on Migration and Development/Red 
Internacional de Migración y Desarrollo 

CDMX 

Marla Conrad Iniciativa Kino; representa a casas del norte  Nogales, Sonora 

Jose Knnipen Fundar Center of Analysis and Research; representa al Colectivo 
Migraciones para las Américas (COMPA) 

CDMX 

Berenice Valdez Rivera Imumi/ punto focal bloque latinoamericano. Integrante de  Mesa 
Transfronteriza de Migraciones y Género, COMPA y WIMN 

CDMX 

Eleazar / Ana López Deportados Unidos en la Lucha CDMX y otros estados 

Nayeli Lara y Alejandra Nuño Red Verdad y Justicia CDMX y centroamérica 

Margarita Nemecio Red Nacional de Jornaleras y Jornaleros Agrícolas CDMX y otros estados 

José Antonio Proyecto de Derechos Económicos, Sociales y Culturales A.C CDMX 

Elizabeth Arroyo Mesa Transfronteriza de Coordinación Migraciones y Género San Cristobal, Chiapas 

 


